HCTSM100304FL High Clearance and Creepage Distance Transformer
Features
n	 Toroid	core	for	high	coupling	and	low
radiation
n	 Complies	with	IEC	60950-1	and
IEC	62368-1
n	 Reinforced	insulation	for	working	voltage
up	to	1000	V

2
(.079)
How To Order
HCTSM100304F  L - E
Model
RoHS Compliancy Designator
Packaging
 E =  400 pcs� per 13-inch Reel,
5 Reels per Box
DIMENSIONS:
MM
(INCHES)
 HCTSM100304FL High Clearance and Creepage Distance Transformer
Reflow Solder Profile
TP
TP
tp
ts
T TORAMP-UP L
TL
t LT MAX.S
T MIN.
25 °C
PREHEAT
S
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
Time
CRITICAL ZONE
RAMP-DOWN
t  25 °C TO PEAK
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Average Ramp-Up Rate 3 °C / second max�
PREHEAT:
Temperature Min� (Tsmin)
Temperature Max� (Tsmax)
Time (Tsmin to Tsmax)
150 °C
200 °C
60~180 seconds
Liquidus Temperature (TL) 217 °C